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PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE
MESSAGE DU PRESIDENT DE L'IAAF

It is with great pleasure that | write this message for the
first bulletin of the 14th edition of the IAAF World Indoor
Championships which will take place in Istanbul, Turkey
from Friday 9 to Sunday 11 March 2012.

We should not forget that the IAAF World Indoor
Championships is the most important competition organised
by the IAAF in 2012 and, with the Games of the XXX
Olympiad in London on the near horizon, the championships
will be more than ever in the global spotlight as fans keenly
watch the competitions in Istanbul to access what might
be expected on the Olympic stage in a few months' time.

Istanbul, which straddles the Bosphorus Strait that divides
the continents of Europe and Asia, is a cultural melting pot
with an illustrious history as Byzantium and Constantinople
with their Greek, Roman and Ottoman influences to its
present day incarnation as Istanbul in the Republic of
Turkey. Though the Republic's capital has always resided
in Ankara to the east, Istanbul, a city of 13 million is the
largest metropolitan area of Turkey, the third biggest in
Europe after London and Moscow.

The 2012 IAAF World Indoor Championships will mark the
first time Turkey has hosted an IAAF World Athletics Series
competition, but Istanbul is no newcomer as an international
athletics venue. The city annually stages the Eurasia
Marathon, which is an IAAF Label Race, and the Cezmi
Or Memorial, an EA Classic track and field meeting, that
celebrated its 66th edition in 2011.

The 2012 IAAF World Indoor Championships will mark
another notable first for Turkey. The 7450 capacity Atakoy
Athletics Arena which will host the competitions, and is
situated next to the Sinan Erdem Dome and the
Headquarters of National Olympic Committee, is the
country's first indoor athletics stadium.

Following on from its introduction at the previous
championships held in Doha, Qatar in March 2010, the
timetable of the 2012 World Indoor Championships will
focus on qualification competitions throughout the first day
and the second morning, concluding with two intensely
packed and exciting evenings of finals, ensuring that we
will experience the very best of track and field entertainment
in Istanbul 2012.

Lamine Diack
|AAF President / Président de I'1AAF

Je suis trés heureux de rédiger ces quelques lignes pour
le premier bulletin de la 14eme édition des Championnats
du monde en salle, qui auront lieu du vendredi 9 au
dimanche 11 mars 2012, & Istanbul, en Turquie.

En 2012, les mondiaux en salle seront la plus importante
compétition d'athlétisme précédant les Jeux de la XXXeme
Olympiade a Londres. A ce titre, les championnats
constitueront une véritable répétition générale pour les
nombreux fans d'athlétisme impatients de suivre les
compétitions, avec en perspective, les Jeux Olympiques
d'été.

Istanbul est situé de part et d'autre du détroit du Bosphore
qui sépare I'Europe de I'Asie. Tour a tour Byzance et
Constantinople, la ville témoin d'une I'histoire illustre, est
un véritable creuset multiculturel qui associe influences
grecques, romaines et ottomanes. Aujourd'hui devenue
Istanbul au sein de la République de Turquie, l'agglomération
compte 13 millions d'habitants et bien que la capitale de
la République ait toujours été Ankara, Istanbul est la plus
grande métropole turque et la troisiéme d'Europe aprés
Londres et Moscou.

Ce sera la premiere fois que la Turquie accueille une
compétition de la Série Mondiale de I'Athlétisme. Pour
autant, Istanbul n'est pas n'est pas novice en matiére
d'athlétisme international. La ville organise chaque année
le Marathon d'Eurasie, une course labélisée IAAF, ainsi
que le meeting Cezmi Or Memorial un des classiques du
circuit européen qui a fété sa 66 eme édition en 2011.

Les Championnats du monde en salle 2012 marqueront
une autre ‘premiére’ pour la Turquie : le stade Atakoy Arena,
d'une capacité de 7450 spectateurs, qui accueillera les
compétitions, est le premier stade couvert d'athlétisme du
pays. Il se trouve pres du Déme Sinan Erdem et du siege
du Comité national olympique.

A la suite de la désignation d'Istanbul lors des Mondiaux
en salle de Doha, au Qatar, en mars 2010, le programme
des championnats du monde en salle 2012 a été remanié
; les compétitions de qualification seront concentrées sur
la premiére journée et la deuxieme matinée tandis que les
deux soirées qui promettent d'étre passionnantes, seront
consacrées aux finales afin de savourer pleinement le
meilleur de l'athlétisme a Istanbul 2012.
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WELCOME MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT OF THE TURKISH ATHLETIC FEDERATION

MESSAGE DE BIENVENUE DU PRESIDENT DE LA FEDERATION TURQUE D'ATHLETISME

Mehmet Terzi

We are proud and privileged to have been chosen to host
the 14th IAAF World Indoor Championships. The Event is
a fine cause for the World Athletics Family to visit us and
experience the traditional Turkish hospitality besides
participating to one of the largest international gathering of
the finest athletes of the world. | strongly believe that the
time you will spend with us will be something that you will
always remember throughout your life.

World Indoor Championships is the first IAAF Event that
we are staging in Turkey. Nevertheless, the City of Istanbul
is quite experienced with organising sports events of this
magnitude. | feel self-assured that the Championships will
be a great success in all terms. | should like to extend my
thanks and appreciation to everybody who is and will
somehow be involved in organising this Event.

Turkish Athletics is continuously growing and getting stronger
year by year. 14th IAAF World Indoor Championships will
be not the only, but certainly is one of the challenges our
athletes will face in our long-term run to a future with much
more international achievements. We are working harder
and better to accomplish this purpose.

It will be a great honor for the Turkish Athletic Federation
to receive the athletes, coaches, officials, media members
and spectators from all over the world, and as of now, we
are committed to offering the World Athletics Family the
warmest welcome in March 2012.

Turkish Athletic Federation President
Président Fédération Turque d'Athlétisme

Nous avons la fierté et le privilege d’avoir été choisis pour
accueillir les 14emes Championnats du Monde en Salle
de I'AAF. Cet événement est une occasion formidable
pour la communauté mondiale des athlétes de nous rendre
visite et d'expérimenter la traditionnelle hospitalité turque,
en plus de participer a I'un des plus grands rassemblements
internationaux des meilleurs athletes mondiaux. Je crois
sincérement que le temps que vous passerez avec nous
vous laissera un souvenir impérissable tout au long de
votre vie.

Les Championnats du monde en salle sont le premier
événement IAAF que nous organisons en Turquie. La ville
d’Istanbul jouit néanmoins d’une grande expérience dans
I'organisation d’événements sportifs de cette envergure.
J'ai l'intime conviction que ces championnats seront un
grand succes dans tous les sens du terme. J'aimerais
également étendre mes remerciements et ma gratitude &
toutes les personnes impliquées de pres ou de loin dans
I'organisation de cet événement — ainsi que celles qui les
rejoindront.

Turkish Athletics grandit et se renforce en permanence
d’année en année. Les 14émes Championnats du Monde
en Salle de I'lAAF font partie de ces défis auxquels nos
athletes seront confrontés dans notre course a long terme
Vers un avenir marqué par des succes internationaux bien
plus nombreux. Nous travaillons d’arrache-pied a
I'accomplissement de cet objectif.

Recevoir des athlétes, des entraineurs, des officiels, des
journalistes et des spectateurs venus du monde entier
constituera un grand honneur pour la Turkish Athletic
Federation, et nous nous engageons dés maintenant a
offrir a la communauté mondiale des athlétes le meilleur
accueil en mars 2012.
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WELCOME MESSAGE FROM THE MAYOR OF ISTANBUL

MESSAGE DE BIENVENUE DU MAIRE D'ISTANBUL

Kadir Topbas

Mayor of Istanbul
Maire d’Istanbul

| am delighted to welcome the World athletics family to the
city where the sun rises on two continents, the West at the
end of the East, and the East at the end of the West.

We are a city well used to hosting major international
sporting events, and making them memorable occasions
for our visitors. We have recently been the proud home for
the UEFA Champions League Final, FIBA World Basketball
Championships, FILA World Wrestling Championships,
WTA Tennis Championships and many other events that
attracted the world's focus. | would like to thank the
International Association of Athletics Federation and the
Turkish Athletic Federation for giving the honour of hosting
also the prestigious World Indoor Championships in Athletics
in Istanbul.

| am sure your experience during your visit to Istanbul for
the IAAF World Indoor Championships will be memorable
as well as enjoyable. Once you have stepped into this
magnificent city, you will become our very special guests.

Let's meet where the continents meet.

IAAF WORLD INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS ISTANBUL 2012

Je suis honoré d'accueillir la famille de I'athlétisme dans
la ville ou le soleil se leve sur deux continents ; I'Est aux
confins de I'Orient et I'Ouest aux confins de I'Occident.

Notre ville est habituée aux événements sportifs mondiaux
et nous savons les rendre mémorables pour nos visiteurs.
Nous avons eu le privilege récemment d'accueillir la finale
de 'UEFA Champions Legue, les Championnats du monde
de basket-ball de la FIBA, les Championnats du monde de
lutte de la FILA, les Championnats de tennis de la WTA et
bien d'autres événements d'envergure mondiale. Jaimerais
remercier ['Association Internationale des Fédérations
d'Athlétisme et la Fédération Turque d'athlétisme de nous
avoir accordé I'honneur d'organiser également les trés
prestigieux Championnats du monde d'athlétisme en salle
a Istanbul.

Il ne fait aucun doute pour moi que votre séjour a Istanbul,
a l'occasion des Championnats du Monde d'athlétisme en
Salle de I'AAF, sera aussi agréable qu'inoubliable. Des
votre arrivée dans notre merveilleuse ville, nous serons
honorés de vous traiter en hétes privilégiés.

Je vous donne rendez-vous la ou se rencontrent les
continents.
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ABOUT ISTANBUL
A PROPOS D'ISTANBUL

Istanbul is one of the most unique cities in the world, where
one can observe the diverse daily life in a setting of ancient
history and natural beauty. The people of Istanbul make
up a cultural mosaic of different national, ethnic cultural
and religious origins. You can observe the riches of both
Turkey and the world in Istanbul, due to this diversity.
International cultural, artistic and sporting events,
distinguished hotels and restaurants, nightclubs, conference
centers, concerts, theaters and cinemas can suit every
visitor’s taste from any walk of life.

The city is a major port and trade center. It is the most
important city in Turkey, possessing a number of universities,
high schools, libraries and cultural centers.

How to spend your days in Istanbul?

Shopping and sea food

* Refresh your senses in the Spice Bazaar

+ Shop for antiques in Gukurcuma

* Haggle in the Grand Bazaar

+ Enjoy the buzz on Taksim Istiklal Street.
Mosques, museums and hammams

+ See Byzantine iconography at Haghia Sophia
* Glimpse the past at the Museum of Turkish
and Islamic Arts

+ Pay an awe-inspiring visit to Topkapi Palace
The Bosphorus

* Take a boat up the Bosphorus

* Enjoy views at Fortress of Europe

+ Stroll through the pretty village of Bebek

If you are in Istanbul on 9-11 March 2012,
Watch the best athletes of the world.

Istanbul est une des villes les plus uniques au monde. Il
est possible d'y observer la vie de tous les jours dans un
milieu ou I'histoire ancienne se méle a la beauté de la
nature. Les habitants d'Istanbul constituent une véritable
mosaique de nations, d'ethnies, de cultures et de religions
diverses et variées. C'est cette diversité qui vous permettra
de découvrir, au cceur méme d'Istanbul, les richesses de
la Turquie et du reste du monde. Des événements culturels,
artistiques et sportifs a portée internationale aux éminents
hotels et restaurants, en passant par les boites de nuit, les
palais des congres, les salles de concert, de théétre et de
cinéma, les visiteurs de tout milieu auront toujours de quoi
se satisfaire a Istanbul.

Cette ville, la plus grande en Turquie, en est le port majeur
et un grand centre de commerce tout en proposant de
nombreuses universités, lycées, bibliotheques et centres
culturels.

Comment passer vos journées a Istanbul

Shopping et fruits de mer )

* Réveillez vos sens dans le Bazar aux Epices

* Chinez a Cukurcuma

* Marchandez au Grand Bazar

* Amusez-vous dans Taksim Istiklal Street.

Mosquées, musées et hammams

* Voyez liconographie de Saint Sophie

* Voyagez dans le passé au Musée d'arts turcs et islamiques
« Visitez l'incroyable Palais Topkapi

Le Bosphore

* Prenez le bateau sur le Bosphore

* Admirez la Forteresse d’Europe

* Promenez-vous au bord de la mer de Bebek

Si vous vous rendez a Istanbul entre

le 9 et le 11 mars 2012,

Vous pourrez y voir les meilleurs athlétes de la planéte.
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ABOUT ISTANBUL

A PROPOS D'ISTANBUL

TAKE A NOTE

Weather:

The forecast is 8-9 degrees Celsius and partly cloudy during
your stay in Istanbul. Showers possible. It would normally
be no colder than 6 degrees during the evening.

Time zone:
Standard time zone in Turkey is UTC/GMT +2 hours.
At 11:00 in Istanbul, the time is;

12:00 in Addis Ababa - 10:00 in Amsterdam
17:00 in Beijing - 20.00 in Canberra
04.00 in Washington DC - 18.00 in Tokyo

Exchange rates:

The currency of Turkey is the Turkish Lira, the symbol is
TL, the ISO code is TRY. Some indicative exchange rates
as of 30 November 2011 are;

EUR/TRY 2.45 - CHF/TRY 199 - GBP/TRY 2.87
USD/TRY 1.84 - JPY/TRY 0.023

Electricity specifications:

Turkey operates on 220 volts, 50 Hz, with round-prong
European-style plugs that fit into recessed wall
sockets/points. Many appliances with their own power
adapters, such as laptop computers and digital cameras,
can be plugged into 220-volt sockets/points.

Telephone calls from and to Istanbul:

If you have a GSM-standard phone operating on the 900Mhz
and/or 1800Mhz bands (these are the frequency bands
used in most parts of the world, especially in Europe), you
can use "international roaming" in Istanbul.

If you wish to make to make a phone call from your room,
the international prefix for an outcall from Turkey is “00”.

If you expect a phone call to your room from abroad, the

international code of Turkey is “90”, and the area code is
212",

IAAF WORLD INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS ISTANBUL 2012
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Prévisions météo :

La prévision est 8-9 degrés Celsius et partiellement nuageux
au cours de votre séjour a Istanbul. Douches possibles.
Il serait normalement pas plus froid de 6 degrés au cours
de la soirée.

Fuseau horaire :
Le fuseau horaire en Turquie est UTC / GMT +2 heures.
A 11h00, a Istanbul, il est ;

12:00 a Addis Ababa - 10:00 & Amsterdam
17:00 & Beijing - 20.00 & Canberra
04.00 & Washington DC - 18.00 a Tokyo

Taux de change :

La monnaie nationale de la Turquie est la livre turque, son
symbole est TL, son code ISO est TRY. Quelques taux de
change de référence au 30 Novembre 2011 ;

EUR/TRY 2.45- CHF / TRY 1.99 - EUR / TRY 2.87
USD/TRY 1.84-JPY/TRY 0.023

Informations sur le réseau électrique :

La Turquie utilise un courant 220 volts, 50 Hz, avec des
prises de type européennes a broches rondes encastrées
dans les murs. Les appareils disposant de leur propre
adaptateurs, comme les ordinateurs portables et les caméras
numeériques, peuvent étre branché au secteur 220 volts via
ces prises .

Les appels téléphoniques vers et depuis Istanbul :
Si vous possédez un téléphone GSM standard 900Mhz et
/ou 1800Mhz (ce sont les bandes de fréquences utilisées
dans la plupart des régions du monde, surtout en Europe),
vous pouvez utiliser I'option «internationale» a Istanbul.

Si vous souhaitez passer un appel téléphonique de votre
chambre, le préfixe international pour appeler a partir de
la Turquie est le "00".

Si'vous devez recevoir un appel en provenance de I'étranger
dans votre chambre, le code international de la Turquie est
le "90", et le code régional est le "212".



......







MAIDEN TOWER

GRAND BAZAAR
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Visa information as of 10 January

Category 1: List of Countries whose Citizens
do not need a visa to enter Turkey:

Africa: LBA, MAR, TUN

Asia: BRU, IRI, JPN, JOR, KAZ, KGZ, KOR, LIB, MAC,
MAS, MGL, SIN, SYR, TJK, TKM, UZB

Europe: ALB, AND, AZE, BIH, BUL, CRO, CZE, DEN, EST,
FIN, FRA, GEO, GER, GRE, ISL, ISR, ITA, LAT, LIE, LTU,
LUX, MKD, MNE, MON, ROU, RUS, SMR, SUI, SWE,
SRB, SLO

NACAC: CRC, ESA, GUA, HON, NCA, TRI

Oceania: NZL, COK, PYF

Consudatle: ARG, BOL, BRA, CHI, ECU,

PAR, URU, VEN

Category 2: List of countries whose Citizens need a
Visa to enter Turkey and have a Turkey Embassy in
their Country:

Africa: ALG, ANG, CMR, COD, EGY, ETH, GHA, KEN,
MAD, MLI, NGR, RSA, SEN, SUD, TAN, UGA

Asia: AFG, BAN, BRN, CHN, HKG, INA, IND, IRQ, KSA,
KUW, OMA, PAK, PHI, PLE, THA, TPE, QAT, UAE,
VIE, YEM

Europe: AUT, BEL, BLR, ESP, GBR, HUN, IRL, MDA,
MLT, NED, NOR, POL, POR , SVK , UKR

NACAC: CAN, CUB, MEX, USA

Oceania: AUS

Consudatle: COL, PER

The Citizens of the following countries from "Category
2" can obtain entry visa at the Turkish border gates:

Africa: RSA

Asia: BAN, BRN, HKG, INA, IND, KSA, KUW,

PAK, QAT, UAE

Europe: AUT, BEL, BLR, ESP, GBR, HUN, IRL, MDA,
MLT, NED, NOR, POL, POR, SVK, UKR

NACAC: CAN, USA

Oceania: AUS

Category 3: List of countries whose Citizens need a
Visa to enter Turkey and do not have a Turkey Embassy
in their Country:

Africa: BEN, BDI, BOT, BUR, CAF, CGO, CHA, CIV, COM,
CPV, DJI, ERI, GAB, GAM, GBS, GEQ, GUI, LBR, LES,
MAW, MOZ, MRI, MTN, NAM, NIG, RWA, SEY, SLE, SOM,
STP, SWZ, TOG, ZAM, ZIM

Asia: BHU, CAM, LAO, MDV, MYA, NEP, PRK, SRI, TLS
Europe: ARM, CYP, GIB

NACAC: AIA, ANT, ARU, BAH, BAR, BER, BIZ, CAY,
DMA, DOM, GRN, HAI, ISV, IVB, JAM, LCA, MNT, PUR,
SKN, TKS, VIN

Oceania: ASA, FIJ, FSM, GUM, KIR, MHL, NFI, NMI,
NRU, PLW, PNG, SAM, SOL, TGA, TUV, VAN
Consudatle: GUY, PAN, SUR

Informations relatives aux visas, au 10 janvier 2012

Catégorie 1: Liste des pays dont les citoyens n'ont
pas besoin d'un visa pour entrer en Turquie.

L'Afrique : LBA, MAR, TUN

L'Asie: BRU, IRI, JPN, JOR, KAZ, KGZ, KOR, LIB, MAC,
MAS, MGL, SIN, SYR, TJK, TKM, UZB

L'Europe: ALB, AND, AZE, BIH, BUL, CRO, CZE, DEN,
EST, FIN, FRA, GEO, GER, GRE, ISL, ISR, ITA, LAT, LIE,
LTU, LUX, MKD, MNE, MON, ROU, RUS, SMR, SUI, SWE,
SRB, SLO

NACAC: CRC, ESA, GUA, HON, NCA, TRI

L'Océanie: NZL, COK, PYF

Consudatle: ARG, BOL, BRA, CHI, ECU,

PAR, URU, VEN

Catégorie 2 : Liste des pays dont les citoyens ont
besoin d'un visa pour entrer en Turquie et ont des
représentations Turques dans leur pays.

L'Afrique: ALG, ANG, CMR, COD, EGY, ETH, GHA, KEN,
MAD, MLI, NGR, RSA, SEN, SUD, TAN, UGA

L'Asie: AFG, BAN, BRN, CHN, HKG, INA, IND, IRQ, KSA,
KUW, OMA, PAK, PHI, PLE, THA, TPE, QAT, UAE,

VIE, YEM

L'Europe: AUT, BEL, BLR, ESP, GBR, HUN, IRL, MDA,
MLT, NED, NOR, POL, POR, SVK, UKR

NACAC: CAN, CUB, MEX, USA

L'Océanie: AUS

Consudatle: COL, PER

Les citoyens des pays suivants de « catégorie 2 »
peuvent obtenir un visa d'entrée a la frontiére Turque.

L'Afrique: RSA

L'Asie: BAN, BRN, HKG, INA, IND, KSA, KUW, PAK,
QAT, UAE

L'Europe: AUT, BEL, BLR, ESP, GBR, HUN, IRL, MDA,
MLT, NED, NOR, POL, POR, SVK, UKR

NACAC: CAN, USA

L'Océanie: AUS

Catégorie 3 : Liste des pays dont les citoyens ont
besoin d'un visa pour entrer en Turquie et n'ont pas
de représentation Turque dans leur pays.

L'Afrique: BEN, BDI, BOT, BUR, CAF, CGO, CHA, CIV,
COM, CPV, DJI, ERI, GAB, GAM, GBS, GEQ, GUI, LBR,
LES, MAW, MOZ, MRI, MTN, NAM, NIG, RWA, SEY, SLE,
SOM, STP, SWZ, TOG, ZAM, ZIM

L'Asie: BHU, CAM, LAO, MDV, MYA, NEP, PRK, SRI, TLS
L'Europe: ARM, CYP, GIB

NACAC: AIA, ANT, ARU, BAH, BAR, BER, BIZ, CAY,
DMA, DOM, GRN, HAI, ISV, IVB, JAM, LCA, MNT, PUR,
SKN, TKS, VIN

L'Océanie: ASA, FIJ, FSM, GUM, KIR, MHL, NFI, NMI,
NRU, PLW, PNG, SAM, SOL, TGA, TUV, VAN
Consudatle: GUY, PAN, SUR
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VISA | ACCREDITATION

VISAS / L'ACCREDITATION

The Citizens of the following countries from "Category
3" can obtain entry visa at the Turkish border gates:

Africa: MRI

Asia: MDV

Europe: ARM, CYP,GIB

NACAC: AHO, AIA, ARU, ANT, BAH, BAR,BER, CAY,DMA,
DOM, GRN, HAI, ISV, IVB,JAM, LCA, MNT, PUR, SKN,
TKS,VIN

Ocenia: ASA, GUM, NFI

Les citoyens des pays suivants de « catégorie 3 »
peuvent obtenir un visa d'entrée a la frontiére Turque.

L'Afrique: MRI

L'Asie: MDV

L'Europe: ARM, CYP, GIB

NACAC: AHO, AIA, ARU, ANT, BAH, BAR,BER, CAY,DMA,
DOM, GRN, HAI, ISV, IVB,JAM, LCA, MNT, PUR, SKN,
TKS,VIN

L'Océanie: ASA, GUM, NFI

Accreditation Information

Each accredited person will receive an accreditation card,
which must be worn at all times and should be clearly
visible. Security personnel will control all areas. The
accreditation is not transferable and does not allow the
holder to take another person beyond checkpoints.
Accreditation cards will be prepared in advance of the
event, based on the information submitted through the
online entry system.

Main Accreditation Center
Ahmet Comert Sports Hall

Team Accreditation
WOW Hotel

VIP Accreditation
Sheraton Atakdy

Accréditation

Chaque personne accréditée recevra une carte
d'accréditation qui doit étre portée en tout temps et doit
étre clairement visible. Tous les lieux seront contrélés par
le personnel de sécurité. L'accréditation n'est pas
transférable et ne permet pas au détenteur de faire passer
une autre personne au-dela des points de contréle.
Les cartes d'accréditation seront préparées avant
I'événement,sur la base des informations soumises par le
systeme d'inscription en ligne.

Principal centre d'accréditation
Salle des sports Ahmet Cémert

Equipe d'accréditation
Haétel WOW
Accréditation VIP
Sheraton Atakéy

FOLLOWING THE DEADLINE FOR PRELIMINARY ENTRIES, NO FEWER THAN 160 OF
THE IAAF’S MEMBER FEDERATIONS HAVE CONFIRMED THEIR INTENTION OF SENDING
A TEAM TO ISTANBUL.
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TICKET / GENERAL PROGRAMME

BILLETS / PROGRAMME GENERAL

Tickets are available at Biletix. They can be purchased
from the ticket offices at the Atakdy Athletics Arena during
the event unless they are sold out earlier. The tickets
purchased via the website can be delivered to your address
or picked up from ticket offices at the event days. The
delivery costs will be covered by the consignee.

Ticket prices in Turkish Lira are as follows. The bank
exchange rates will be applied on the day of purchase.

09.03.2012
Morning session 12 TL
Afternoon session 20TL
Full day 25TL
10.03.2012
Morning session 12 TL
Afternoon session 20TL
Full day 25TL
11.03.2012
Afternoon session 25TL
3-day package 60 TL
Children born in 2001 or later 5TL
(each session)

Les billets sont disponibles sur Biletix. lls peuvent étre
achetés sur place aux guichets de I'Atakdy Athletics Arena,
sauf s'ils ont tous été vendus avant. Les billets achetés via
le site internet peuvent étre livrés a votre adresse ou retirés
aux guichets lors de I'événement. Les frais de port sont a
la charge de I'acheteur.

Les prix des billets, en livres turques (TL), sont les suivants.
Le taux de change appliqué par votre banque sera celui
en vigueur le jour de l'achat.

09.03.2012
Session du matin 12 TL
Session de ['aprés-midi 20 TL
journée compléte 25 TL
10.03.2012
Session du matin 12 TL
Session de ['apres-midi 20 TL
journée compléte 25 TL
11.03.2012
Session de I'apres-midi 25TL
Organisé 3 jours 60 TL
Les enfants nés en 2001 ou plus tard 5 TL
(chaque session)

GENERAL PROGRAMME / PROGRAMME GENERAL

07.03.2012
I All Day Teams’ arrival
08.03.2012
All Day Teams’ arrival
thc Athletes training in Stadium
the IAAF/LOC Press Conference
thc Stadium Tour for the Delegations
15:30 Technical Meeting | Ball Room / WOW Hotel
the Photographers’ Briefing
tbc TV Briefing
19:30 (tbc) IAAF/LOC Reception by invitation only | Binbirdirek Cistern Istanbul (Sultanahmet area)
09.03.2012
09:30 14th IAAF World Indoor Championships 2012 — Day 1, Session 1
15:45 Opening Ceremony
17:00 14th IAAF World Indoor Championships 2012 — Day 1, Session 2
10.03.2012
09:30 14th IAAF World Indoor Championships 2012 - Day 2, Session 3
17:00 14th IAAF World Indoor Championships 2012 — Day 2, Session 4
11.03.2012
14:.00 14th IAAF World Indoor Championships 2012 — Day 3, Session 5
Followed by Closing Ceremony14th IAAF World Indoor
20:00 (tbc) Final Banquet
12.03.2012
All Day Departures
09:00 - 18:00 Council Meeting
13.03.2012
09:00 - 18:00 Council Meeting |
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TIMETABLE

HORAIRES

DAY 1 - Friday, Morning DAY 1 - Friday, Afternoon
09:30 | High Jump W Q 15:45 | Opening Ceremony
09:35 | 400m w R1 17:00 | 60m H w R1
09:55 | Shot Put M Q 17:05 | Long Jump Pen w
10:10 | 800m M R1 17:35 | 60m M R1
10:40 | Triple Jump W Q 17:40 | Shot Put Hep M
10:45 | 3000m w R1 18:20 | Long Jump M Q
11:25 [ 60m H Pen w 18:30 [ 1500m W R1
11:35 | 60m Hep M 18:50 | High Jump Hep M
11:50 | 800m w R1 19:05 | 3000m M R1
12:05 | High Jump Pen W 19:15 | Shot Put M Final
12:20 | 400m M R1 19:35 | 800m Pen w
12:35 | Long Jump Pen M 19:50 | 400m w SF
12:55 | 1500m M R1 20:10 | 400m M SF
13:45 | Shot Put Pen W
DAY 2 - Saturday, Morning DAY 2 - Saturday, Afternoon
09:30 | 60m H Hep M 17:00 | Pole Vault M Final
09:35 | Triple Jump M Q 17:05 | Triple Jump w Final
09:40 | 60m H M R1 17:10 [ 60m H w SF
10:05 | Shot Put w Q 17:30 | 60m M SF
10:10 | 60m w R1 18:00 | 1500m W Final
10:30 | Pole Vault Hep M 18:10 |Shot Put w Final
11:20 | 4x400m Relay M R1 18:15 | High Jump W Final
11:25 | High Jump M Q 18:20 | 1000m Hep M
11:45 | Long Jump W Q 18:40 | 400m W Final
11:50 | 4x400m Relay W R1 18:50 | Long Jump M Final
19:00 | 1500m M Final
19:30 | 400m M Final
19:45| 60m H W Final
20:00 | 60m M Final
DAY 3 - Sunday, Afternoon
14:00 | Pole Vault W Final
14:05 | Long Jump W Final
14:15 | 60m w SF
14:45 | 60m H M SF
15:10 | 3000m M Final
15:30 | High Jump M Final
15:35 | 800m W Final
15:50 | 3000m W Final
16:10 | Triple Jump M Final
16:20 | 800m M Final
16:40 | 4x400m Relay W Final
17:05 | 60m W Final
17:20 | 60m H M Final
17:40 | 4x400m Relay M Final
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IMPLEMENT LIST

IMPLEMENT LIST

14th World Indoor Championships Istanbul, Turkey — 9-11 March 2012 List of Implements

MEN

Catalogue No. Company Description Colour Certification No.
SHOT 7.26kg

N1118A Nelco Turned iron, dia: 128mm Yellow 1-99-0093

F251 NISHI Athletic Goods | Steel, dia: 125.5mm Silver 1-99-0087

F251C NISHI Athletic Goods | Steel, dia: 129mm Silver 1-99-0083

5134726 Nordic Sport Stainless steel, dia: 117mm Silver 1-99-0024

5132726 Nordic Sport Shot 7.26kg, Brass, dia: 110mm Gold 1-99-0023

WOMEN

Catalogue No. Company Description Colour Certification No.
SHOT 4kg

N1118EA Nelco Turned iron, dia: 104mm Black [-99-0137

N1118FX Nelco Turned steel, dia: 109mm Red 1-01-0248

F253C NISHI Athletic Goods | Steel, dia: 109mm Silver [-99-0084

5133402 Nordic Sport Turned steel, dia: 108mm Red [-99-0025

5133401 Nordic Sport Shot 4kg, Turned steel, dia: 100mm | Red [-99-0027

IAAF WORLD INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS ISTANBUL 2012
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KINETIC PERPETUAL.
IMAGINE A WATCH THAT SLEEPS FOR FOUR YEARS,
AWAKES AND REMEMBERS.

P SEIKO

SEIKO DEDICATED TO PERFECTION

PREMIER. Since 1881, SEIKO has been dedicated to expanding the horizons of watchmaking and SEIKO Kinetic
takes this tradition forward once again. Powered by the motion of your body, it is the first watch to generate and
save its own electricity. Today, the revolution continues with the new Kinetic Perpetual. It goes to sleep when you
do not wear it, and the hands return automatically to the correct time when you put it on again. Energy is saved.
Power reserve is extended for up to 4 years. And since it has a perpetual calendar, correct until February 28, 2100,
the secret of longevity is now yours. seikowatches.com

1N THE CHOICE OF THE IAAF SINCE 1985



ATHLETICS LEGACY OF TURKEY
L'’ATHLETISME EN TURQUIE

In September 1868, Galatasaray High School in Istanbul,
or as better known "Lycée de Galatasaray", invited a group
of teachers from Europe. Mr. Curel, a physical education
teacher from France, first introduced athletics to his students
in his classes. A veteran athlete and gymnast himself, Mr.
Curel organised a "field day" that included running, throwing
and jumping events in 1870, which has been recognised
as the beginning of athletics competitions in Turkey.

1920 - 1930 Era, first sparkles

Turkish Athletic Federation, founded in 1922, staged the
first national championships on 5 September 1924 in
Eskisehir. The Federation became member of the IAAF in
the year 1924. Following the participation of its athletes in
the Olympic Games in Paris the same year, Turkish Athletic
Federation invited foreign trainers to Turkey, who later
greatly contributed the development and education of
athletics in the country. Among the many distinguished
athletes of the period, Semih Tirkdogan, who placed
second in 100 meters at the Balkan Games in Athens in
1930, won the first medal for Turkey in athletics in an
international meeting.

1940s to 1970s, Olympic move

Ruhi Sarialp, who won the bronze medal in triple jump in
London 1948, achieved one of the brilliant successes of
the history of Turkish athletics. Taking the third place again
at the European Championship in 1950, Sarialp proved
that his Olympic feat was not coincidental. In the meantime,
Uner Teoman, who ran the 100 meters in London 1948,
became the first Turkish woman competed in the Games.
Another Olympic success was the fourth place of Ismail
Akgay in the marathon in Mexico 1968. ismail Akcay and
Hiseyin Aktas, who won gold and silver medals in marathon
in the Balkan Games the same year, were both outstanding
athletes of their time.

1980s, notable names

Distance tradition that continued at the following years led
the rise of many stars such as Mehmet Terzi, who still holds
the Turkish marathon record that could not be broken for
many years. The bronze medal managed by Semra Aksu
in the Mediterranean Games in 1987 was one of the glorious
achievements of the Turkish female athletes over the period.

En Septembre 1868, le Lycée de Galatasaray a invité un
groupe d'enseignants européens. M. Curel, professeur
d'éducation physique en France, propose alors l'athlétisme
pour la premiere fois & une classe. Ancien athlete et
gymnaste, Mr. Curel organise une « journée stade » en
1870 au programme de laquelle on retrouvera des épreuves
de course, de courir, de sauter et de lancer. Cette « journée
» marquera deés lors le début des compétitions d'athlétisme
en Turquie.

Années 1920 - 1930, les premiéres lueurs

Le 5 septembre 1924, la Fédération turque d'athlétisme,
fondée en 1922, organise les premiers championnats
nationaux a Eskisehir. En 1924, le Fédération est devenue
membre de I'AAF. Suite a la participation de ses athlétes
aux Jeux olympiques de Paris la méme année, la Fédération
turque d'athlétisme invitera des entraineurs étrangers a
s'installer en Turquie. lls joueront un réle primordial dans
le développement de I'athlétisme et son enseignement
dans le pays. C'est Semih Tiirkdogan, I'un des nombreux
athletes en réussite a cette période et qui se placera a la
seconde place du 100 métres lors des Jeux des Balkans
a Athénes en 1930, qui remportera la premiére médaille
lors d'une rencontre internationale pour la Turquie.

Années 1940 a 1970, le mouvement Olympique

Ruhi Sarialp, qui a remporté la médaille de bronze du triple
saut a Londres en 1948, a eu la plus belle carriere dans
I'histoire de I'athlétisme turc. Une nouvelle fois troisieme
lors des Championnats d'Europe en 1950, Sarialp prouve
ainsi que son succes olympique ne reléve pas de la chance.
A la méme période, Uner Teoman, qui a participé au 100
métres & Londres en 1948, devient la premiere femme
turque a participer aux Jeux. Ismail Akcay remportera un
nouveau succes olympique en finissant quatriéme du
marathon a Mexico en 1968. Ismail Akgay et Hiiseyin Aktas,
qui remporteront l'or et l'argent au marathon des Jeux des
Balkans la méme année, sont tous deux reconnus comme
de grands athlétes de leur temps.

Années 1980, les noms célébres

La tradition des épreuves d'endurance, qui se continuera
les années suivante, verra I'émergence de véritables
stars comme Mehmet Terzi, qui détiendra le record du
marathon des Turque pendant de nombreuses années.
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ATHLETICS LEGACY OF TURKEY
L'’ATHLETISME EN TURQUIE

2000s, way to international success

While Esref Apak claimed the gold medal in the World
Junior Championships at hammer throw in 2000, Sireyya
Ayhan became the first Turkish women to reach the semi-
finals in the Olympic Games in Sydney. Ayhan brought
home the first European title at 1500 meters in 2002 and
became the first Turkish athlete to claim any medals in
World Championships by finishing second in Paris 2003.
The rise of the Turkish athletes was crowned with the
bronze medal of the hammer thrower Esref Apak in 2004
Athens Olympic Games. Apak became the second Turkish
athlete winning a medal in the Games after 56 years. Again
in 2004, Elvan Abeylegesse made history for Turkey by
breaking the World record in 5000 meters. Abeylegesse
shined again in 2008 and returned home from Beijing
Games with two silver medals in distance events and a
European record at 10000 meters. Alemitu Bekele Degfa
added herself to the field of Turkish athletes who won
medals in major international championships by claiming
the European indoor gold at 3000 meters in 2009. More
success was to come in 2010. Nevin Yanit, European U23
champion from three years ago, took the seniors' title in
Barcelona. Two more gold medals by Elvan Abeylegesse
and Alemitu Bekele placed Turkey in fifth place at the medal
table of the European Athletics Championships. It was no
surprise when Turkish athletes returned home with a silver
and a bronze from the European Indoor Championships
2011, won by Kemal Koyuncu at 1500m and Halil Akkas
at 3000m respectively. Young javelin thrower Fatih Avan,
one of the rising stars of the country, displayed a great
improvement throughout the year 2011, starting with a gold
medal at the European Cup Winter Throwing, reached to
silver at the European U23 Championships, then secured
a fifth place at the IAAF World Championships, Daegu
2011.

IAAF WORLD INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS ISTANBUL 2012

Les athletes féminines turques seront aussi a I'honneur
notamment avec la médaille de bronze de Semra Aksu
lors des Jeux méditerranéens de 1987.

Années 2000, en route vers le succes international

Alors qu'Esref Apak remporte I'or aux lancer de marteau
des Championnats de monde junior en 2000, Stireyya
Ayhan devient la premiére athléte turque & atteindre le
stade des demi-finales aux Jeux olympiques de Sydney.
Ayhan remportera également le premier titre européen au
1 500 metres en 2002 et avec sa deuxiéme place a Paris
en 2003, deviendra la premiere athléte turque a remporter
une médaille lors de Championnats du monde. La montée
en puissance des athletes turcs sera couronnée par la
médaille de bronze Esref Apak au lancer de marteau des
Jeux olympiques d'Athenes en 2004. Apak devient alors
le second athlete turc a remporter une médaille lors des
Jeux depuis 54 ans. En 2004, Elvan Abeylegesse entre a
nouveau dans ['Histoire pour la Turquie en établissant un
nouveau record du monde au 5 000 metres. Abeylegesse
brillera a nouveau en 2008 et remportera deux médailles
d'argent dans des épreuves d'endurance aux Jeux de Pékin
et le record européen du 10 000 métres. Alemitu Bekele
Degfa viendra elle aussi s'ajouter a la liste des athlétes
turcs médaillés lors de championnats mondiaux majeurs
en remportant le titre européen du 3 000 métres en salle
en 2009. Plus succes ont continué a venir en 2010. Nevin
Yanit, Champion d'Europe U23 trois ans auparavant,
remporte le titre des séniors a Barcelone Elvan Abeylegesse
et Alemitu Bekele remportent deux médailles d'or de plus
pour la Turquie qui se place au cinquieme rang du plus
grand nombre de médailles remportées lors des
Championnats d'Europe d'athlétisme. Logiquement, les
athlétes turcs remportent l'argent et le bronze lors des
Championnats d'Europe d'athlétisme en salle en 2011,
gréce a Kemal Koyuncu au 1 500 m et a Halil Akkas au 3
000 m respectivement. L'étoile montante au lancer de
javelot, Fatih Avan, fera une progression remarquable en
2011, d'abord avec une médaille d'or lors de la Coupe
d'Europe hivernale des lancers, puis l'argent aux
Championnats d'Europe U23 et la cinquieme place aux
Championnats du monde de I'AAF & Daegu.
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Company Profile

Sinopec is an integrated energy and chemical company with principal businesses of
exploration, production and trading of petroleum and natural gas, refining, marketing and
distribution of refined oil products, production and marketing of chemical products,
petroleum and petrochemical engineering services, international trade, research and
development, as well as new energy and non—fuel businesses.

* SINOPEC ranks 5th in the Fortune Global 500,

» The largest refined products supplier and chemical products producer in China.

* World 2nd largest refiner,

» Ethylene preduction capacity ranks fourth in the world.

» With 30,116 service stations, SINOPEC ranks second in the world,

» Pursues technical breakthrough and focuses on R&D of core technologies and proprietary technologies.

» Takes proactive measures |0 cope with climate change, develops low carbon economy and puts forward various
measures to reduce carbon dioxide emission.

SINOPEC

SINOPEC GROUP Addrass: 22 Chaoyangmen North Street, Chaoyang District, Befling, China  Postcode: 100728 hitp://wwiw.sinopec.com
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ONE GUEST, TWO QUESTIONS
UN INVITE, DEUX QUESTIONS

ARCELONA 2

Nevin Yanit, the reigning European champion
at 100 meters hurdles, reveals her secret to
success and speaks about the IAAF World
Indoor Championships, Istanbul 2012.

What is the secret of Nevin Yanit' s success? Based
on your own experience, what would you suggest to
young athletes?

| believe that success is not a coincidence. The secret is
working hard by being aware of the responsibilities, having
respect for what you are doing and of course, doing it with
passion. | was also lucky with three other aspects; being
well educated by my family, the support of my parents and
the chance of working out with a great trainer. My major
advice for young athletes is to work hard by respecting
themselves, their environment and their career. In my
opinion, this is the only way to gain success in the
international arena as well as in any area of life.

What is your target for the IAAF World Indoor
Championships, Istanbul 2012? How do you prepare
yourself for this event?

I have already started to prepare myself for the IAAF World
Indoor Championships. My main target is to make it to the
final, then why not a medal? | have self-confidence about
this. | am aware that the recent achievements of our
athletes and being householder as Turkey increased the
expectations. | want to be victorious by taking advantage
of running in front of the home crowd. | have a busy camping
period in and out Turkey until March. | think I will be in top
shape for the Championships by participating in four of five
indoor meetings.
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Nevin Yanit, championne européenne en
titre du 100 métres haie, révéle le secret de
son succes et parle des Championnats du
monde en salle de I'TAAF 2012 a Istanbul.

Quel est le secret du succés de Nevin Yanit ? D'aprés
votre expérience personnelle, que recommanderiez-
vous aux jeunes athlétes ?

Je pense que le succés n'est pas le fruit du hasard. Le
secret, c'est de travailler dur, prendre ses responsabilités,
faire votre travail avec respect et, bien sdr, le faire avec
passion. J'ai aussi eu la chance de bénéficier de trois
facteurs supplémentaires : une bonne éducation de la part
de mes parents, le soutien de ma famille et enfin, la chance
de travailler avec un excellent entraineur. Le meilleur conseil
que je pourrais donner aux jeunes athletes serait de travailler
dur en ayant du respect pour eux-mémes, leur entourage
et leur carriere. D'apres moi, c'est la seule fagon de réussir
sur la scéne internationale et dans n'importe quel aspect
de la vie.

Quel est votre objectif pour les Championnats du
monde en salle de I'lAAF 2012 a Istanbul ?

Comment vous préparez-vous pour ces événement ?
J'ai déja commencé la préparation pour les Championnats
du monde en salle de I''AAF. Mon objectif principal est
d'atteindre la finale et, pourquoi pas, remporter la médaille
d'or. Je suis confiante sur ce. Je suis consciente que des
récents exploits de nos athletes et comme nous sommes
la maitre de maison, la Turquie a augmenté les attentes.
Je veux profiter de courir devant mes concitoyens pour
remporter la victoire. J'ai prévu des entrainements en
Turquie et a ['étranger jusqu'en mars. Je pense que je serai
en super forme pour les Championnats ou je participerai
a quatre épreuves en salle sur les cing de la compétition.
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Atakoy Athletics Arena that is constructed next to Sinan Erdem
Dome and the Headquarters of National Olympic Committee
has a particular importance as it is the first athletics arena
established in Turkey. The Arena, with a seating capacity of
7450, will host the 14th IAAF World Indoor Championships.
The technical characteristics of the Atakoy Athletics Arena;

Athletics Track

200 m oval track with 6 lanes

60 m straight track with 8 lanes

Shot put, high jump, pole vault, long/triple jump sectors

Capacity

7450 Seats

5040 spectator seats

590 VIP and 206 VVIP seats

141 seats with table for TV commentators,

230 seats with table for press,

144 seats with desk for photo editors & press

560 seats for team stands and 60 seats for coaches

Construction Details
Height : 27 metres
Length : 125 metres
Width : 87 metres
Total Area : 10.875 m2

Public Trasportation Metrobus :
Sirinevler Metrobus Station - Metrobus 34 (Avcilar - Mecidiyekoy
route)

City Bus

Sirinevler Bus Station

Buses from Bakirkoy: 76B, 76C, 76Y, 89YB, 98, 98A, 98B,
98H, 98i, 98M, 98S, 98T,E-57,146

Buses from Eminonu: 31E, 82

Buses from Taksim: 73

Buses from Mecidiyekdy: 76M

Buses from Aksaray: 89 - 89i - 145i

Buses from Beyazit: 82B - 97

Metro
Sirinevler Metro Station - Aksaray- Atatlirk Airport
Metro route (M1)
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Atakoy Athlétisme Arena qui est construit a cété de Sinan
Erdem Dome et le Siege du Comité National Olympique a une
importance particuliére car elle est la premiere aréne
d'athlétisme établie en Turquie. L'Arena, avec une capacité
de 7450, sera I'héte du 14e Championnat de Salle du Monde
IAAF. Les caractéristiques techniques de I'Arena Atakoy
Athlétisme;

Piste d'Athlétisme

Piste ovale 200 m avec 6 couloirs

Piste droite 60 m avec 8 couloirs

Secteurs Lancer du poids, saut en hauteur, saut a la perche,
saut en longueur / triple

Capacité

7450 Sieges

5040 sieges des spectateurs

590 sieges VIP et 206 sieges VVIP

141 siéges avec table pour les commentateurs de télévision,
230 places avec une table pour la presse, 144 sieges avec
bureau pour les éditeurs de photo et de presse

560 places pour les stands d'équipe et 60 sieges pour les
entraineurs

Détails de construction
Hauteur: 27 métres
Longueur: 125 metres
Largeur: 87 metres
Superficie totale: 10.875 m2

Trasports Publics Metrobus:
Station de Metrobus Sirinevier - Metrobus 34 (Avcilar - itinéraire
Mecidiyekoy)

City Bus

Arrét de Bus Sirinevier

Les bus par Bakirkéy: 76B, 76C, 76Y, 89YB, 98, 98A, 98B,
98H, 98i, 98M, 98S, 98T, E-57, 146

Les bus par Eminonu: 31E, 82

Les bus par Taksim: 73

Les bus par Mecidiyekdy: 76M

Les bus par Aksaray: 89 - 89i - 145i

Les bus par Beyazit: 82B - 97

Métro:
Station de métro Sirinevler - itinéraire Métro Aksaray-Aéroport
Atatirk (M1)
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ACCOMMODATION
HEBERGEMENT

=

Weather you feel like staying in an Ottoman palace, taking
a room at restored mansion,or traditional wooden house
visitors will find the hotel of their choice in Istanbul. Following
recent boom in tourism, the cities hotels and guesthouses
now carter for every taste, as well as all budgets.
Hotels for teams, officials, media and visitors are clustered
around Istanbul's main sightseeing areas with many
transportation variations.

HOTELS

Team Hotels
WOW Airport Hotel 5 Star
8 min to Venue (2,6 km), 3 min to airport (2 km)

Radisson Blu 5 Star
6 min to Venue (6,2 km), 5 min to airport (5 km)

VIP Hotels

Sheraton Atakoy
3,1 KM /8 min to Venue, 8,1 km /13min to airport

Polat Renaissance
4,2 KM /9 min, 4,8 km / 8 min to airport

Media Hotels
Atakoy Marina
8 min to venue (3,7 km),12 min to airport (7,9 km)

IBIS Hotel
9 min to venue (5,4 km),13 min to airport (10,3 km)

Marriot Courtyard
18 min (13,1 km),10 min to airport (7 km)
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Sheraton Atakoy Atakoy Marina

Qu'ils recherchent un palais ottoman, une chambre dans
un manoir restauré, ou encore une maison traditionnelle
en bois, les visiteurs pourront trouver I'hétel de leur choix
a Istanbul. Suite au récent boom du tourisme, les hétels
et pensions de la ville s’adressent désormais a tous les
golts et budgets.

HOTELS

Hétels d'Equipe

WOW Airport Hotel 5 Etoiles

8 mins au Lieu (2,6 km), 3 mins a l'aéroport (2km)

Radisson Blu - 5 Etoiles
6 mins au Lieu (6,2 km), 5 mins a l'aéroport (5 km)

Hétels des VIP

Sheraton Atakoy
3,1 KM/ 8 min du stade , 8,1 km /13min de I'aéroport

Polat Renaissance
4,2 KM /9 min du stade , 4,8 km / 8 min de I'aéroport

Hétels des Médias
Atakoy Marina
8 mins au Lieu (3,7 km), 12 mins a l'aéroport (7,9 km)

IBIS Hotel
9 mins au Lieu (5,4 km), 13 mins a I'aéroport (10,3 km)

Marriot Courtyard
18 mins au Lieu (13,1 km), 10 mins & I'aéroport (7 km)
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